

Amprion-Charges (indication) for grid usage since 01.01.2026

1) Annual demand rate system

	Annual utilization time			
	< 2500 h/a		≥ 2500 h/a	
	Demand rate	Energy rate	Demand rate	Energy rate
	€/kWa	ct/kWh	€/kWa	ct/kWh
Tapping point in extra high voltage system	11.39	2.36	53.06	0.69
Tapping point in extra high voltage system incl. transformation	17.18	2.81	76.70	0.43

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

2) Monthly demand rate system

	Monthly demand rate system		
	Demand rate	Energy rate	
	€/kW u. M.	ct/kWh	
Tapping point in extra high voltage system	8.84	0.69	
Tapping point in extra high voltage system incl. transformation	12.78	0.43	

Prices plus extra costs *), **)

3) Charges for metering

Charges	Charges for metering		
	metering < 1kV	metering > 1 kV	
	€/a and measurement location		
Metering (incl. meter reading) with tapping point in extra high voltage system and incl. transformation	3,220	3,629	

Prices plus extra costs **)

^{*)} Prices plus extra costs pursuant to the Act on Combined Heat-and-Power Generation (CHP surcharge), surcharge for special grid usage, offshore-grid-levy and other possible levies. The respective concession levy has to be added to these charges.

^{**)} value-added tax (at present 19 %)

4) Charges for use of reserve capacity

	Use of reserve capacity Demand rate		
	0 h/a – 200 h/a	200 h/a – 400 h/a	400 h/a - 600 h/a
	€/kWa	€/kWa	€/kWa
Tapping point in extra high voltage system	28.48	34.18	39.88
Tapping point in extra high voltage system incl. transformation	28.64	34.36	40.09

5) Construction cost contributions

The Federal Network Agency published a position paper on the collection of construction cost contributions on November 20th, 2024. We will publish further information on netztransparenz.de.

For the year 2026, based on the years 2022-2026, the following average prices for a construction cost subsidy (100%) result:

Grid level	Average price in €/kW
Tapping point in extra high voltage system	96.91
Tapping point in extra high voltage system incl. transformation	113.15

^{*)} Prices plus extra costs pursuant to the Act on Combined Heat-and-Power Generation (CHP surcharge), surcharge for special grid usage, offshore-grid-levy and other possible levies. The respective concession levy has to be added to these charges.

^{**)} value-added tax (at present 19 %)